Ecutech Diagnostics LTD - Vehicle Tuning Disclaimer Form

Disclaimer: Please read this disclaimer carefully before proceeding with vehicle tuning services provided by Ecutech Diagnostics LTD. By using our tuning services, you agree to the terms and conditions outlined below.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. **Service Description**: Ecutech Diagnostics LTD offers vehicle tuning services aimed at optimizing engine performance, fuel efficiency, and other aspects of your vehicle's operation. Our services are intended for vehicles that meet the specified criteria and are maintained in good working condition.
- 2. **Tuning Results**: While we strive to enhance your vehicle's performance, the outcome of the tuning process may vary based on factors such as the vehicle's condition, age and compatibility with our tuning solutions. We do not guarantee specific performance gains or results.
- 3. **Warranty and Vehicle Modifications**: Vehicle tuning may void your vehicle's manufacturer warranty or insurance coverage. It is your responsibility to understand the potential consequences and to notify your insurer or vehicle manufacturer, if necessary. Ecutech Diagnostics LTD is not responsible for any warranty claims or disputes that may arise.
- 4. **Assumption of Risk**: Vehicle tuning involves making modifications to your vehicle's engine and electronic control systems. These modifications may affect the vehicle's reliability, emissions, and legal compliance. You acknowledge and assume all risks associated with vehicle tuning, including but not limited to potential mechanical issues and legal consequences.
- 5. **Compliance with Laws**: It is your responsibility to ensure that your vehicle remains compliant with all local, state, and federal laws and regulations, including emissions standards and safety requirements. Ecutech Diagnostics LTD is not liable for any legal issues or penalties resulting from non-compliance.
- 6. **User Responsibilities**: You agree to provide accurate information about your vehicle and its condition before tuning. You also agree to follow any post-tuning recommendations provided by Ecutech Diagnostics LTD to maintain the vehicle's performance and reliability.
- 7. **Liability**: Ecutech Diagnostics LTD shall not be held liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages resulting from the use of our vehicle tuning services, including but not limited to vehicle malfunctions, accidents, or financial losses.
- 8. **Indemnification**: You agree to indemnify and hold Ecutech Diagnostics LTD, its officers, employees, and affiliates, harmless from any claims, losses, damages, liabilities, and expenses (including attorney's fees) arising from your use of our tuning services.

- 9. **Changes to Terms**: Ecutech Diagnostics LTD reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time. Any changes will be communicated to users through our website or other appropriate channels.
- 10. **Termination**: Ecutech Diagnostics LTD may terminate your access to our tuning services at any time, with or without cause, and with or without notice.

By using Ecutech Diagnostics LTD's vehicle tuning services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to the terms and conditions outlined in this disclaimer.

Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Vehicle Reg:	

Please retain a copy of this disclaimer for your records. If you have any questions or concerns about our vehicle tuning services or this disclaimer, please contact us at [info@ecutech.info] or [07498765818].